Corporation and Essentially Yours Industries, Inc. These proforma financial statements should be read in conjunction
with the historical financial statements and notes thereto of Safe ID Corporation and Essentially Yours Industries, Inc.

The proforma financial statement of operations assumes that the combination occurred at the beginning of the period
presented in the statements. All inter-company accounts and transactions have been eliminated. EYII 's operating
activity has been restated for the nine-month period to be reflective of the activities of Safe ID. Safe ID's year end is
December 31, whereas EYII had a year end of June 30.

The proforma financial statements do not purport to be indicative of the financial positions and results of operations,
which actually would have been obtained if the combination had occurred on the dates indicated, or the results, which

Edgar Filing: SAFE ID CORP - Form 8-K

19

may be obtained in the future.

SAFE ID CORPORATION

(A Development Stage
Company)

Balance Sheets

September 30, 2003

(U.S. Dollars)

PROFORMA

Proforma

Safe ID Essentially Adjustments Combined

Corp. Yours Total

(Unaudited) (Unaudited) (Unaudited) (Unaudited)

Assets

Current

Cash $ 47,570 $ 194,057 $ - $ 241,627

Restricted cash - 223,682 - 223,682

Accounts receivable - 69,804 - 69,804

Prepaid expenses - 23,994 - 23,994

Inventory - 271,877 - 271,877

Notes receivable 354,369 - (326,500) a 27,869

Due from stockholders 465 6,249 - 6,714

Total Current 402,404 789,663 (326,500) 865,567

Property, Plant and
Equipment

- 165,302 - 165,302

Other Assets
Deposits - 1,220 - 1,220

Intangible Assets - 1 - 1

Total Assets $ 402,404 $ 956,186 $ (326,500) $ 1,032,090

Liabilities

Current

Bank indebtedness $ - $ 443,612 $ - $ 443,612

Accounts payable and
accrued liabilities

4,911 1,036,182 (326,500) a 714,593

Due to stockholders - 638,496 - 638,496

Customer deposits - 6,250 - 6,250

Total Current 4,911 2,124,540 (326,500) 1,802,951

Commitments and
Contingencies

- - - -

Total Liabilities 4,911 2,124,540 (326,500) 1,802,951

Minority Interest - - 390,488 b 390,488

Stockholders' Equity
(Deficiency)

Preferred stock - - - -

Edgar Filing: SAFE ID CORP - Form 8-K

20

Common stock 26,204 15,703 105,270 b 147,177

Common stock
subscriptions

385,349 (385,349) b -

Warrants - - 27,525 b 27,525

Additional paid-in
captial

365,796 1,046,925 (517,790) b 894,931

Deficit accumulated during the development
stage

(383,846) (2,230,982) 383,846 b (2,230,982)

Accumulated other
comprehensive income
(loss)

3,990 - (3,990) b -

Total Stockholders' Equity
(Deficiency)

397,493 (1,168,354) (390,488) (1,161,349)

Total Liabilities and
Stockholders' Equity

$ 402,404 $ 956,186 $ (326,500) $ 1,032,090

SAFE ID CORPORATION

(A Development Stage
Company)

Statements of Operations

Nine Months Ended September
30, 2003

(U.S.
Dollars)

PROFORMA

Proforma
Safe ID Essentially Combined

Corp. Yours Adjustments Total

(Unaudited) (Unaudited) (Unaudited) (Unaudited)

Sales $ - $ 9,232,246 $ - $ 9,232,246

Cost of
Sales

- 6,394,678 - 6,394,678

Gross
Profit

- 2,837,568 - 2,837,568

Operating Expenses
Professional fees 6,993 234,254 (6,993) c 234,254

Consulting 26,715 595,232 (26,715) c 595,232

Customer service - 864,845 - 864,845

Selling and marketing 7,738 443,372 (7,738) c 443,372

Finance and administrative - 634,559 - 634,559

Telemarketing - 421,586 - 421,586

Wages and benefits - 717,523 - 717,523

Other operating expenses 14,001 228,110 (14,001) c 228,110

Total Operating
Expenses

55,447 4,139,481 (55,447) 4,139,481

Operating Loss (55,447) (1,301,913) 55,447 (1,301,913)

Other Income (Expenses)
Interest income - 260 - 260

Interest expense - (24,788) - (24,788)

Edgar Filing: SAFE ID CORP - Form 8-K

21

Foreign currency discount - (6,106) - (6,106)

Total Other Income
(Expenses)

- (30,634) - (30,634)

Net Loss Before Taxes (55,447) (1,332,547) 55,447 (1,332,547)

Provision for Taxes - - - -

Net
Loss

$ (55,447) $ (1,332,547) $ 55,447 $ (1,332,547)

Net Loss Per Share $ nil $ (0.01) $ (0.01)

Weighted Average Number of
Shares Outstanding

25,402,535 120,530,258 145,932,793

Edgar Filing: SAFE ID CORP - Form 8-K

22